



\$~61 and 62

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

61

+ W.P.(C) 5886/2018

RITU SOOD AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Praveen Kr. Singh, Ms. Charu Singh, Ms. Shradha Maheshwari, Mr. Sanal Nambiar and Ms. Ishita Goel, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rakesh Kumar, CGSC wit Mr. Sunil, Advocate for UOI.  
Mr. Vikrant N. Goyal, Advocate

62

+ W.P.(C) 6576/2020 & CM APPL. 43511/2022

CHANDRANI BANDYOPADHYAY NEOGI .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashish Upadhay, Mr. Pradeep Kumar Mishra and Mr. Apoorv Sisodia, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikrant N. Goyal, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER**

**01.10.2024**

%

*W.P.(C) 5886/2018 and connected matter*

*Page 1 of 2*



1. List on 10.12.2024.
2. Interim order to continue, till the next date of hearing.

**OCTOBER 1, 2024/jg**

**JYOTI SINGH, J**

*W.P.(C) 5886/2018 and connected matter*

*Page 2 of 2*