



\$~12 & 13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5886/2018**

RITU SOOD AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

+ **W.P.(C) 6576/2020 & CM APPL. 43511/2022**

CHANDRANI BANDYOPADHYAY NEOGI

.....Petitioner

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

.....Respondents

Appearance:-

Mr. Praveen Kumar Singh, Mr. Sanal Nambiar & Ms. Chetna Singh, Advocates for Petitioner in Item No. 12.

Mr. Ashish Upodhyay and Mr. Pradeepp Kumar Mishra, Advocates for Petitioner in Item 13.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, CGSC with Mr. Sunil, Advocate for R/UOI.

Mr. Vikrant N. Goyal and Mr. Nitin, Advocates for R-1/UOI in Item no. 13.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

25.02.2025

%

The matters could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of time.

List on 22.05.2025.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

FEBRUARY 25, 2025

vc